Court of Washington, County of

BTN BB
No.
Plaintiff s
e Petition and Declaration for Order
VS. Vacating Conviction
a W ETFSHERRIEY
(PT)
Defendant (PT)
AT
Petition and Declaration for Order Vacating Conviction
A ETESIFERFIE
l. Petition
BR
1. Defendant asks the court for an order vacating defendant’s conviction/s of misdemeanor

or gross misdemeanor offenses. This petition is based on RCW 9.96.060 and RCW
9.96.080, the case record and files, and the declaration of defendant.

BT ITRILE TS BRI B 27 I FE T2 TEE TE . i K FE T RCW 9.96.060 FIRCW
9.96.080. FFudRRIZER LUK 857 HI 77 H o

Dated:

[H]:

Defendant/Defendant's Attorney, WSBA #
WA/ B EIN, WSBA% 5

Print Name
17 L BIEGHE
Il. Declaration of Defendant
=Pl
2. I, (name) , state as follows:
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On (date) | was convicted of the following offense/s:

CHH#D L, FIETT#E T
Count No: Offense:
IS FEH:
Count No: Offense:
IS FEH:
Count No: Offense:
IS FEH:
Offense Committed as a Victim of Certain Crimes
TERR LT R FZ TIEHITET
3. [ 1 Conviction as Victim. | was convicted of a misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor,

and the conviction was a result of being a victim of sex trafficking, prostitution, or
commercial sexual abuse of a minor; sexual assault; or domestic violence as defined
in RCW 9.94A.030. All of the following are true:

TEXNZEFEZHIETE. HetkHETHFETEZ ™ EIZTE, HIZE T TR L
SEVE RIEFNWALIETF PRI SSER T GEXRCW 9.94A.030) [958 F#
HrEC. EUTF A i 2 g 3«

| am providing to the sentencing court, or the sentencing court’s successor, my
statement of the specific facts and circumstances below that prove by a
preponderance of the evidence (more likely than not) that the offense was
committed as a result of being a victim of one of the above offenses:

7 /7] 28 I 2 e 2 27 A S I A T2 e L Rk FSERG U I, XL
KA (EHEFED EWIETEE BT A L —Fr T [ 3 2 2 -7 2T %
2T

[ 11 have attached my statement that proves by a preponderance of the evidence
(more likely than not) that the offense was committed as a result of being a
victim of one of the above offenses.

O EERIFE, L KU CEGARE) U ZTETT2 BTy L TE
112 —HIZFZ T T HI.

I have no criminal charges pending in any court of this state or another state.

FCAE LRI BTSN T 1725 A7 AR AT I FF5 12 o

I have no criminal charges pending in any federal court for any crime other than

prostitution.

FCAE A IG5 1R SEVE LASFHIE PR RS FE 7575 o

| was convicted of a misdemeanor, and | have not been convicted of a new crime

in this state, another state, or tribal court in the 3 years prior to the date of this

petition being filed. RCW 9.96.060(2)(h).
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HHATGFETE, TFHERRERIFERZS HZ HIHISTER, B AN F 2575
BRI #HIFE T, RCW 9.96.060(2)(h) .

¢ | have provided proof that the crime victim penalty assessment (RCW 7.68.035)
has been paid in full, except where the conviction being vacated is for the crime
of prostitution, prostitution loitering, or stay out of the area of prostitution.
F IR PLUF A IE W TE 2 2 T2 vF I (RCW 7.68.035) 2 #i X 1, KRIF#EHE
I E TESERLNE Hk S TE A ZE LTINSV E X TETT o

o Restitution owed to any victim, excluding restitution owed to any insurance
provider under Title 48 RCW, has been paid in full.
CE BN Z F 2RI (A EFTRAFRCW A8 J X [F 17 1R 2 L g A 7
HIIEFEED o

¢ The offense was not a misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor violation, including
attempt, of chapter 9.68 RCW (obscenity and pornography), or chapter 9A.44
RCW (sex offense), except for failure to register as a sex offender under RCW
9A.44.132.
ZAEIT R FETEE S HIETE, CIFTAGEERRCWH9.68 5 (JEFHIEF) HRCW
FOA44 5 (JFIHFE) HITT9, 1HRIRIFRCW 9A.44.132 550 41 I TEZ HI 18 0 15
P/

¢ The offense was not a conviction as described in RCW 46.61.5055.
ZIE1THJFRCW 46.61.5055 4 frid (19 & FE -

¢ The offense was not patronizing a prostitute as described in RCW 9A.88.110.
ZFE{THIERCW 9A.88.110 1 b 944517 77 »

Other Misdemeanor and Gross Misdemeanor Offenses

R TR E T

4,

Excluded Offenses: | know | cannot ask the court to vacate a conviction for the

following offenses. RCW 9.96.060(2)(c)-(e):
PEIFHITELT: FCTNE P A FE LR LSRN LT FETTHIE TE. RCW 9.96.060(2)(c)-
(e).-

[]

A violation of chapter 9A.44 RCW (sex offenses), except for failure to register as a
sex offender under RCW 9A.44.132.

B RRCWFEIA.44 5 (MEIHTE) » [HARIERCW 9A.44.132 &1 I TEZ RS-
A violation of chapter 9.68 RCW (obscenity and pornography).
FERRCW#9.685 (JEFHIET) -

A violation of chapter 9.68A RCW (sexual exploitation of children).

1% /RRCW #9.68A %= (X1 JLH#EHIIERIH) o

A violent offense as defined in RCW 9.94A.030, or an attempt to commit a violent
offense.

RCW 9.94A.030 71/& X HIZIIUTE, 2t KL it R IUTE -

Driving while under the influence (“DUI") (RCW 46.61.502).

Bl E 4 (“DUI”) (RCW 46.61.502).

Actual physical control while under the influence (RCW 46.61.504).

WG I T HH(RCW 46.61.504) .

Operating a railroad, etc., while intoxicated (RCW 9.91.020).

BRI 7 R 5 21 = SH(RCW 9.91.020)

Prior Offense: | was convicted of an offense that is considered a “prior offense”
under RCW 46.61.5055 (see below). All of the following are true:
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FIF): IR#TRCW 46.61.5055 (J ) , Tt HIIH A HIFF H97ETT. LU THrE

it 2 g S -

e The prior offense is not a DUI (RCW 46.61.502) or Physical Control
(RCW 46.61.504). RCW 9.96.060(2)(d).

FIFIAAEDUI (RCW 46.61.502) 24355157
(RCW 46.61.504). RCW 9.96.060(2)(d) -

o | completed all of the terms of the sentence. All financial obligations for this case
are satisfied. RCW 9.96.060(2)(a).

e T TG @ Fl e KEAIITHIY 5 K5 CE 7. RCW
9.96.060(2)(a) -

¢ | have not been convicted of any new crime in this state, another state, or federal
or tribal court in the 3 years prior to this vacation application. RCW 9.96.060(2)(h).
LRI 1 HIHTHIB I+ FeAR TR I ECIE 2 2 755 12 9 AT
G THFEITRCW 9.96.060(2)(h) -

o Atleast 3 years have passed since my release from supervision or probation,
from total and partial confinement, or from my sentencing date, whichever is
later. RCW 9.96.060(2)(9).

H P B BB 6B il A i SR E Y A (LB i) oK, 453
L7234, RCW 9.96.060(2)(g) -

¢ | have not had a subsequent alcohol or drug violation within 10 years of the date
of arrest for the prior offense. RCW 9.96.060(2)(d).

H_LEXIFEHAEZ HEB10F1, Fe 2 PRI R 71 . RCW
9.96.060(2)(d) -

e More than 10 years have passed since the date of the arrest for the prior offense.
RCW 9.96.060(2)(d).

H_EKRIBFEH < HE EZ505 Z10Z4 7. RCW 9.96.060(2)(d)

e There are no criminal charges pending against me in any court of this state or
another state, or in any federal or tribal court as of the date | filed this petition.
RCW 9.96.060(2)(b).

HERIPERIGRZ H BRI NI I FITIEBE ZCLF 1S 2 2 7 12
H1, BREEITEN R F G515 RCW 9.96.060(2)(b) -

e | am not currently restrained by a domestic violence protection order, a no-
contact order, an anti-harassment protection order, or a civil restraining order
which restrains one party from contacting the other party. | was not previously
restrained by such an order and found to have committed 1 or more violations of
the order in the last 5 years. RCW 9.96.060(2)(i).

e H FI K2 BYSRER T R4 B 1L LS JRBFIL RIS B R — 77 5 7 — T %
ST ECF RS IR . .2 BT H AR AZEMEFE mr S HIR Y, LR F A1 L5 1
A 2 K8 R 1% $. RCW 9.96.060(2)(i) -

A “prior offense” means (RCW 46.61.5055(14)):
“HIFP 2 75RCW 46.61.5055(14)) :

Original Convictions, including equivalent local ordinances, for:

FXTLL FTEITHIRETE,  EL7 /05 19 77 7%

¢ Driving Under the Influence (DUI) (RCW 46.61.502) or an equivalent out-of-state
conviction.

W72 4(DUI) (RCW 46.61.502) 2 /7] /1 5 & TE
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¢ Physical Control of a Vehicle under the Influence (Physical Control)
(RCW 46.61.504) or an equivalent out-of-state conviction.
T SERIE )R (CSEFRE )
(RCW 46.61.504) 2 |75 19/ 5 & FE -

e Commercial Vehicle DUI/Physical Control (RCW 46.25.110).
15 FEDUISEERFE#I(RCW 46.25.110) .

e Watercraft DUl (RCW 79A.60.040(2)).
HHEADUI (RCW 79A.60.040(2)) .

e Aircraft DUI (RCW 47.68.220).
EHIDUI (RCW 47.68.220) .

¢ Nonhighway vehicle DUI (RCW 46.09.470(2)).
FELNEEFHIDUI (RCW 46.09.470(2)) .

e Snowmobile DUI (RCW 46.10.490(2)).
ZH DUl (RCW 46.10.490(2)) »

Amended Convictions:

/%B’ﬁf
Originally charged with DUI (RCW 46.61.502) or Physical Control (RCW
46.61.504) or an equivalent local ordinance, or Vehicular Homicide (RCW
46.61.520) or Vehicular Assault (RCW 46.61.522); but convicted of Negligent
Driving 1st (RCW 46.61.5249), Reckless Driving (RCW 46.61.500), or Reckless
Endangerment (RCW 9A.36.050) or an equivalent local ordinance. This section
also applies for equivalent out-of-state convictions.
BREAHEDUI (RCW 46.61.502) 24 5L FR15#(RCW 46.61.504) 261 /% [ 45 77 4
#, ﬂréif/ﬁii%r/t FE(RCW 46.61.520) %ifﬁif%/ﬁ FIEHRCW 46.61.522); 1H
BTy 5 — B B IHRCW 46.61.5249) . EF52 BHRCW 46.61.500) 26 7%
JEE24(RCW 9A.36.050) é@]igﬁﬁjéfﬁ’/?ﬁgﬁ/ RT3 T [ IR AE TE -

e Originally charged with Watercraft DUl (RCW 79A.60.040(2)) or an equivalent
local ordinance, but convicted of Operating a Watercraft in a reckless manner
(RCW 79A.60.040(1)) or an equivalent local ordinance.
BRI HDUIRCW 79A.60.040(2)) 201 /<[] 45410 77 % 01, (B8 € By £ 7517
TEMFH(RCW 79A.60.040(1)) 2612 /< 75516 7 45 ) s

¢ Originally charged with Aircraft DUl (RCW 47.68.220) or an equivalent local
ordinance, but convicted of Operating an Aircraft in a careless or reckless
manner (RCW 47.68.220) or an equivalent local ordinance.
B CHIDUI (RCW 47.68.220) 2415 /< [ Sy 77 % . 1HBIETEHR M 002 6 75
22 (F CHI(RCW 47.68.220) 2617 /< [a] 1 77 - 1)

Deferred Prosecution Granted for:

ﬁ%f&ﬁ;@/l FRVF:
Driving Under the Influence (DUI) (RCW 46.61.502), including local and out-of-
state equivalents.
Wi IT 4 (DUl (RCW 46.61.502), €475 KM AN S 54

¢ Physical Control of a Vehicle under the Influence (Physical Control) (RCW
46.61.504), including local and out-of-state equivalents.
WG SEFR IS R (SEERfER)) (RCW 46.61.504), IG5 K HAINSF 1 654 7E -

¢ Negligent Driving 1st (RCW 46.61.5249) or equivalent local ordinance if the
charge under which the deferred prosecution was granted was originally filed as
a violation of DUI (RCW 46.61.502) or Physical Control (RCW 46.61.504), or an
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6.

equivalent local ordinance, or Vehicular Homicide (RCW 46.61.520) or Vehicular
Assault (RCW 46.61.522).
Tl B RRCW 46.61.5249) Zi1% [ [F]5 11 77 W IR T IS VR i
#1515 EDUI (RCW 46.61.502) 2 R H(RCW 46.61.504) 26175 /< 7] 551 77 4
B, B EHL T TN THRCW 46.61.520) 2 4511 5 7 FIEHRCW 46.61.522)

¢ An equivalent out-of-state deferred prosecution for DUI or Physical Control,
including a substance use disorder treatment program. (RCW
46.61.5055(14)(a)(xvi)).
DUI ZGSEER 5/ HT /M Sf AR JF [ 257 it 175 29 b fid 6 771 ). (RCW
46.61.5055(14)(a)(xvi)) -

Deferred Sentences for:

TR R & T

Originally charged with DUI (RCW 46.61.502) or Physical Control (RCW 46.61.504)
or an equivalent local ordinance, or Vehicular Homicide (RCW 46.61.520) or
Vehicular Assault (RCW 46.61.522); but deferred sentence was imposed for
Negligent Driving 1st (RCW 46.61.5249), Reckless Driving (RCW 46.61.500),
Reckless Endangerment (RCW 9A.36.050), or an equivalent local ordinance.
RAHFEDUI (RCW 46.61.502) 2L 57 ##(RCW 46.61.504) 2015 < [7]4511 7 %4, 24
TR TR N THRCW 46.61.520) 26 F- 750 KAl FHRCW 46.61.522) ;  [HALHT Y 4,
G F I B HRCW 46.61.5249) . £ 7EZ FH(RCW 46.61.500) 2 £ 755 %
(RCW 9A.36.050) 21 /< [7] 5514 77 55 1 »

[ 1 Domestic Violence: | was convicted of an offense involving domestic violence. |

have complied with the following conditions (RCW 9.96.060(2)(f)) and all the

following statements are true:

FKERT]: P HI A RSIERTHITETT Fe S5 Ll FFHRCW

9.96.060(2)(), F-H LI FHr i £ 5 -

¢ | provided the prosecuting attorney's office that prosecuted the offense with
written notice of this petition. RCW 9.96.060(2)(f)(i).
eIl VR IZIETTHI R 55 B AP 25 F 482 T I 15 K A9 1511 %1, RCW
9.96.060(2)(9(i) »

¢ | filed the original notice with this court. RCW 9.96.060(2)(f)(i).
T 1] R BE AR TSR 463 41, RCW 9.96.060(2)(1(i) »

¢ | have not been convicted of 2 or more domestic violence offenses stemming
from different incidents. RCW 9.96.060(2)(f)(ii).
FCAR KNG F T2 KL L # AT 548 77 7E . RCW 9.96.060(2)(f) (i) »

¢ | have never signed an affidavit under penalty of perjury where | lied, stating that
I have not previously had a conviction for a domestic violence offense, but then a
criminal history check revealed that | have had such a conviction. RCW
9.96.060(2)(f)(iii).
FMAR I L TG : EZ UGN Z Oy T T EZ 1, 0] LT 6 K 5¢
JERTIIFERETE, 107K ATITE 1R I B e B € . RCW
9.96.060(2)(f)(iii) -

¢ | completed all of the terms of the sentence. All financial obligations for this case
are satisfied. RCW 9.96.060(2)(a).
e T T KEAITEI %5 K5 LC fEr. RCW
9.96.060(2)(a) »
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It has been at least 5 years since | completed the terms of the original conditions
of the sentence, including successful completion of any treatment ordered, but
excluding the payment of financial obligations. RCW 9.96.060(2)(f)(iv).

E e IR A T CETT )75 I ZR A7 (AN ETE I 55 X
) Lk, &2 T ED5HE, RCW 9.96.060(2)(A(iv).

I have not been convicted of any new crime in this state, another state, or federal
or tribal court in the 3 years prior to this vacation application. RCW
9.96.060(2)(h).

R THET HFIEE HIHTHIS I+ BeAR TR Tl ECIE 2 2 7512 9 A
G THTEITRCW 9.96.060(2)(h) -

I have no criminal charges pending against me in any court of this state or
another state, or in any federal or tribal court as of the date | file this petition.
RCW 9.96.060(2)(b).

HERIEERIGRZ H, BRI T FITIEBE ECLF 1S 2 2 7 12
1, B IETEXT B F 7515 7. RCW 9.96.060(2)(b) .

I am not currently restrained by a domestic violence protection order, a no-
contact order, an anti-harassment protection order, or a civil restraining order
which restrains one party from contacting the other party. | was not previously
restrained by such an order and found to have committed 1 or more violations of
the order in the last 5 years. RCW 9.96.060(2)(i).

# H i R ZFISSER TR S BRI RV RS 2R — 77 5 57—
T B F IR ) S IR Fe.Z HT TFAR L FIETE dr S HIMR A, LAS A AL LB A1
KL ZE Kt I %S . RCW 9.96.060(2)(i)

[ ] Offenses not otherwise specified above, and all the following statements are true:

LU EAR I8 EHIZEEAT R, TfH LU T it 24 e 3 -

| completed all of the terms of the sentence. All financial obligations for this case
are satisfied. RCW 9.96.060(2)(a).

e T TG @ F . KEIIITHIY 5 K5 CE 7. RCW

9.96.060(2)(a) -

At least 3 years have passed since my release from supervision or probation,
from total and partial confinement, or from my sentencing date, whichever is
later. RCW 9.96.060(2)(g).

H 7 B BT 5Bl i s AR B E Y A (LU e ) Lk, C450
L7234, RCW 9.96.060(2)(g) -

| have not been convicted of any new crime in this state, another state, or federal
or tribal court in the 3 years prior to this vacation application.

RCW 9.96.060(2)(h).

LT 18 HITHTHIB I+ BeAR TR TS ECRE 2 2 7512 9 AT
I 1THE 7. RCW 9.96.060(2)(h).

There are no criminal charges pending against me in any court of this state or
another state, or in any federal or tribal court as of the date I file this petition.
RCW 9.96.060(2)(b).

BERIEEKIGTRZ H o Bt I I ITIZBE s BT 1T A 2 74 1 2
W, B TEITEXT eI #7575 1 4. RCW 9.96.060(2)(b) .

| am not currently restrained by a domestic violence protection order, a no-
contact order, an anti-harassment protection order, or a civil restraining order
which restrains one party from contacting the other party. | was not previously
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restrained by such an order and found to have committed 1 or more violations of
the order in the last 5 years. RCW 9.96.060(2)(i).
e H AR Z 2T SER I RS FEILEMS . R IRY S 2R — 775 77— 7 #%
T FCFE IR ) S IR Fe.Z HT TFAR ZFIETE i S HIR A LAS AR AL LB A1
KEZ KGR Zmr <. RCW 9.96.060(2)(i) .
| declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the state of Washington, that the foregoing
and any attachments are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

F A, FLESTH  FTd A BRI RS, 2 R 5 2 E s B2 R A Oy il FEAL AT o

Signed at (city or county) , Washington on (date)
BEEURT (WITTEAD , B, (HAD

Defendant’s Signature

Print Name
E L BIEG S

Mailing Address, unless confidential:
MBI, SR TAR

Street Address or PO Box City State Zip
BT I BRI (5 7 W17 M Hi %
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